RESUME

NIKHIL B.SANAP

Email: nikhilsanap208@gmail.com
A/P. Manmad
Mobile: 7756802233
Tal- Nandgoan, Dist-Nasik.
PIN- 423104

OBJECTIVE:

I wish to work in an organization that provides me a wide Spectrum of experience & exposure to grow and excel in my career to make meaningful contribution towards to the objectives of the organization. I am a spiring a job profile to develop my skills and talents.

EDUCATIONAL DETAILS:

BRANCH				
AND	QUALIFICATION	BOARD/UNIVERSITY	YEAR OF	MARKS
YEAR			PASSING	(%)
	S.S.C	NASHIK	2015	54%
FYEE	Sem I	M.S.B.T.E.	Winter 2017	65.43%
	Sem II	M.S.B.T.E	Summer 2018	60.63%
SYEE	Sem III	M.S.B.T.E	Winter 2018	64.25%
	Sem IV	M.S.B.T.E	Summer 2019	63.07%
TYEE	Sem V	M.S.B.T.E	Summer 2020	81.40%
	Sem VI	M.S.B.T.E	Summer 2020	83.75%

PROJECT DETAILS:

Title: Automation Of Agricultural Water Distribution System On The Basis Of Aurduino Sponsored By Swati Enterprises, Sangamner

EXTRA ACTIVITY:

- 1. Participate In Quiz Competition In 2018/19/20
- 2. Participate in Auto-mania In 2019 On The SND Poly. Yeola
- 3. Participate In Auto Cad (2016) 3 days Workshop in 2019
- 4. Participate In Micro Project Exhibition
- 5. Participate In 2 Day's Workshop On Electric Hybrid Vehicles Sponsered By SPPU
- 6. Experience In 6 Week Industry Trening In Swami Samarth Electricals, Sinnar.

STRENGTHS:

- Honest
- Helping in nature
- Hard Working
- Fast Decision Making
- Self-Motivated
- Flexibility

WEAKNESS:

- Sensitive
- More Talkative
- I Can't Say No when Some One Asked for Help

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Name :Nikhil B.Sanap

Father's name :Bhausaheb D.Sanap

Mother's name :Seema

Date of Birth : 20/08/2099

• Gender : Male

• Language Proficiency : Marathi, Hindi and English (Read/Write)

Nationality :Indian

• Mobile :+91-7756802233

• E-mail ID :nikhilsanap208@gmail.com

Hobbies :Watching Movies, Listening to Music, Traveling, Photography

Readig Books, Sports

Address : House No 9, New Row House, Behind Gawali Mangal

Karayala, IUDP, Manmad., TAL.-Nandgoan, Dist-Nashik.

PIN- 423104

Date: Place:

YOURS SINCERELY
Nikhil B.Sanap